

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No. 44 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents no. 1 to 5/State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent no.6.

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, accept service of notice on behalf of respondents no. 1 to 5 and respondent no. 6, respectively.

List on **24.10.2024**.

Reply by respondents be filed in the meantime.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2024
(sushma)