

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P.
and other.**

CWPIL No. 44 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.6.

Reply on behalf of the respondents, as
prayed, be filed within a further period of three weeks,
failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration before appropriate on
26.12.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

21st November, 2024
(Nikita)