

Item No. D-24

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 44 of 2024

01.01.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5/State.

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 has been filed, whereas reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 is still lying under objections.

Learned Counsel for respondent No. 6 undertakes to remove the aforesaid objections before the next date of hearing.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder.

List on **08.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalía)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 01, 2025
(hemlata)