

Court on its own motion vs. State of HP and others

CWPIL No. 44 of 2024

[Item D-29]

16.03.2026 Present:

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5 & 8-State

Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 6 to 7.

More time is sought to comply with the earlier order dated 23.12.2025. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on **6th May, 2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(Tarun)